SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT
UC’S CONTRACTING GUIDELINES

CONTRACTING GUIDELINES

The Office of the President will revise contracting guidelines to ensure that contracts for unit work
to be performed by non-University employees meet the provisions of the Memoranda of
Understanding, and are consistent with University policies and intent, including Department of
Energy requirements. The Office of the President agrees to share the guidelines with AFSCME at
least thirty (30) calendar days before the issuance of the guidelines. The Office of the President’s
contracting guidelines shall not be subject to Article 9 - Grievance Procedure or Article 3 -
Arbitration Procedure of this Agreement.

The Office of the President will review such new contracts valued at over $100,000 per year, using
the Office of the President’s contracting guidelines. Campuses shall review such contracts valued
at $100,000 per year or less, using the UCOP contracting guidelines.

12/21/01 12/21/01
Date Date

el pelefirsy

Sl "
Lok Pila v Cayle Cearhewic
{ J I wesubnive Dirertor

-

.,

273





